Department, in accordance with the terms, conditions, and specifications contained in this 
solicitation.   

The software would be utilized at the eight (8) Fire Department locations throughout the City.  The 
licensing would have to accommodate approximately two-hundred and twenty-five (225) users.  

1.3 BACKGROUND 

The City currently uses a legacy in-house built/supported solution on a locally hosted server.  This 
has been the City’s Fire Department’s primary Record Management System, with approximately 
one hundred and eighty million (180,000,000) records including: Personnel, Inventory 
Management/Tracking, Activity Logs, and Site Information.  The computing environment is 
comprised of a central data center operating a mixture of physical and virtual servers (VMware 
5.5) running Microsoft Windows 2008 R2.